	Docket No.: HES0009.01			
	1-06-2002	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.	02273258	e attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	세 II: 2 J 2. Name a	nd address of rece Hess Engineering,		
11 4.27	Internal	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street A	ddress: 191 Fir R	oad	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name			
☐ Other	Ou Ni	les	State: MI ZIP: 49120	
Execution Date: June 24, 2002	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution	on date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
10/146,602				
Additional n	umbers attached?	∕es ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels		losed - Any excestited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account	
	☐ Auti	norized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 2	8. Deposit	account number:		
	02-0387			
City: South Bend State: IN ZII	P: 46601 (Attach	duplicate copy of this [page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother aritimal document.	going information is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Eric J. Groen	50 Groen		October 28, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	e	Date	
Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document:	2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Mayfield, who resides at 1806 Wilson Avenue, South Bend, Indiana 46617, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING A CATALYTIC CONVERTER, as fully set forth and described in my application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Hess Engineering, Inc., a corporation in Niles, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Hess Engineering, Inc., all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Hess Engineering, Inc. for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Hess Engineering, Inc. I hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to my conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Dated: 6/24/02

David Mayfield

SBIMAN1 124334v1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of)
David Mayfield)
Application Serial No. 10/147,602)
Filed: May 17, 2002)
For: Method and Apparatus for)
Manufacturing a Catalytic Converter)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION

Sir:

It is requested that the recordation of assignment at Reel 013129, Frame 0699 be changed as indicated in red on the enclosed copy thereof. Also enclosed is a corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet identifying the correct application to which the assignment pertains as well as the filing fee in the amount of \$40 as required. Please forward a corrected recordation of assignment to the undersigned at your earliest convenience. The Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge any deficiency or apply any overpayment credit to Deposit Account No. 02-0387.

Respectfully submitted,

Eric J. Groen

Registration No. 32,230 Attorney for Applicant

EJG/mlwh

Enc. Return postcard

Check No. 10/032 (\$40)

Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet Previous Recorded Assignment

SBIMAN1\135577_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0716

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on October 28, 2002.

Eric J. Groen

SBIMANI\135577_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0717